Supply of White Basmati Rice on an “as and when required basis” for a period of twelve  
months (POLICE/IFB/2025/1782 – OAB 19 of 2025/26) the contract has been awarded to A.A.R 
OOSMAN & CO of 12, Louis Pasteur Street, Port-Louis for the total amount of Rs 6,233,000.00 
(Rupees Six Million Two Hundred and Thirty Three Thousand only) Incl of all other charges 
& VAT Nil inclusive of all other charges, on the same terms, conditions, Technical Specifications 
and important notes (Section VII) as laid down in the bidding document as follows:- 

Commissioner of Police